
 

Primary Term Time Dates – 2025 to 2026 

Autumn, 2025 

Thursday 21st / Friday 22nd August – Staff Training Day 

Monday 25th August – Bank Holiday  

Tuesday 26th August – Pre-school and Primary return to school, staggered start for 
Reception 

Wednesday 27th August – Staggered start for Reception 

Monday 20th October to Friday 31st October – Half-Term 

Friday 21st November – AST Staff Training Day 

Friday 12th December – End of Term 

Spring, 2026 

Monday 5th January – Students return to school 

Friday 13th February – Staff Training Day 

Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February – Half-Term  

Friday 27th March – End of Term 

Summer, 2026 

Monday 13th April – Students return to school 

Monday 4th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May – Half-Term 

Monday 1st June – Staff Training Day 

Friday 10th July – End of Term 

Please note – Pre-school children will only have 1 week half-term in Autumn which will be Monday 20th October to Friday 14th 
October to ensure they have the entitled 38 weeks provision. Pre-school will be open from Monday 27th – Friday 31st October.  


